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FY 2011 - FY 2019 National Park Service Full-Time Employee Usage by Account

NPS FTE by Account

ONPS — Resource Stewardship
ONPS — Visitor Services

ONPS — Park Protection

ONPS — Facility Ops. & Maintenance
ONPS — Park Support

Total, ONPS FTE

Other Discretionary

Rec Fees

Other Non-Discretionary

Total, NPS FTE

FY11

2,557
2,985
3,069

5,198
3,318
17,127
864
1,579
2,481
22,051

FY12 FY 13 FY14 FY15
2,570 2,431 2,377 2,303
2,960 2,679 2,606 2,662
3,021 2,850 2,703 2,613
5,091 4,701 4,565 4,469
3,373 3,343 3,251 3,174

17,015 16,004 15,502 15,181
796 744 689 655
1,518 1,549 1,469 1,474
2,501 2,423 2,334 2,229
21,830 20,720 19,894 19,539

Number of Full Time Employee Equivalents (FTEs) in
National Park Service

23,000
22,000
21,000
20,000
19,000

Number of FTEs

18,000
17,000
16,000

FY11

FY12

FY 13

FY14

FY15
Fiscal Year

FY16 FY17

FY18

FY16
2,310
2,662
2,575

4,536
3,186
15,269
647
1,555
2,251
19,722

FY19

FY17
2,317
2,630
2,566

4,485
3,147
15,145
629
1,642
2,252
19,668

FY18
2,245
2,521
2,525

4,232
3,050
14,573
591
1,700
2,168
19,032

FY19
2,137
2,431
2,456

4,092
3,007
14,123
588
1,609
2,224
18,544

# FTE Decrease

FY11 to FY19
-420
-554
-613

-1,106
-311
-3,004
-276
30
-257
-3,507

% FTE Decrease

FY11 to FY19

-16%
-19%
-20%

-21%
-9%
-18%
-32%
2%
-10%
-16%



